PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7527375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STAHPEN DEWITT HOLDINGS LLC	12/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAHPEN DEWITT HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	10 GATEHOUSE LANE	
City:	CHERRY HILL	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29729903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)639-8399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-596-4500

Email: IPdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5310

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115923-102739 DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. BEAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Bean/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=CertificateOfChangedRegisteredAgent#page1.tif

PATENT 507480484 REEL: 061394 FRAME: 0073

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT CERTIFICATE

STAHPEN DEWITT HOLDINGS LLC

0450373088

The Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services hereby affirms that the following change was submitted on 12/22/2020 for STAHPEN DEWITT HOLDINGS LLC.

Previous Registered Agent and Office

MATTHEW J. ZONIES, ESQ. 41 GROVE STREET HADDONFIELD, NJ 08033

New Registered Agent and Office

Sandra Perilli 10 Gatehouse Lane Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



Certificate Number: 2527635205 Verify this certificate online at https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR StandingCert/JSP/Verify Cert.jsp State Treasurer

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal, this 22nd day of December, 2020

Elizabeth Maher Muoio

Sup Mum

PATENT REEL: 061394 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 09/08/2022